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Publications for opposition purposes

Primary Registration Application(s)

NOTICE FOR APPLICATION OF THE PRIMARY REGISTERATION OF A TRADE MARK IN THE BAILIWICK OF GUERNSEY

AN APPLICATION FOR THE PRIMARY REGISTRATION OF THE DEVICE AND WORD MARK SHOWN BELOW HAS BEEN MADE TO THIS OFFICE

FILING DATE: 25 01 2010

PUBLICATION DATE: 22 02 2010
SUBMISSION REFERENCE NUMBER: 261675
CLASSES: 04, 42

APPLICANT: Chariot Oil &amp; Gas Limited
AGENT: Spoor & Fisher Jersey

PRIORITY CLAIM

Office of Registration:
Country of Registraton:
Foreign Application Number:
Priority Date:

SUPPORTING MARK
Office of Registration:
Country of Registraton:
Foreign Mark Number:

CHARIOT

NOTICE FOR APPLICATION OF THE PRIMARY REGISTERATION OF A TRADE MARK IN THE BAILIWICK OF GUERNSEY

AN APPLICATION FOR THE PRIMARY REGISTRATION OF THE DEVICE AND WORD MARK SHOWN BELOW HAS BEEN MADE TO THIS OFFICE

FILING DATE: 25 01 2010

PUBLICATION DATE: 22 02 2010
SUBMISSION REFERENCE NUMBER: 261687
CLASSES: 04, 42

APPLICANT: Chariot Oil &amp; Gas Limited
AGENT: Spoor & Fisher Jersey

PRIORITY CLAIM

Office of Registration:
Country of Registraton:
Foreign Application Number:
Priority Date:

SUPPORTING MARK
Office of Registration:
Country of Registraton:
Foreign Mark Number:
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Supported Registration Application(s)

AN APPLICATION TO RE_REGISTER THE WORD ONLY MARK SHOWN BELOW HAS BEEN MADE TO THIS OFFICE

FILING DATE: 26 11 2009

PUBLICATION DATE: 22 02 2010
SUBMISSION REFERENCE NUMBER: 239530
CLASSES: 36

APPLICANT: Societe Generale

AGENT: Spoor & Fisher Jersey

WE STAND BY YOU

PRIORITY CLAIM

Office of Registration:
Country of Registraton:
Foreign Application Number:
Priority Date:

SUPPORTING MARK

Office of Registration:

Country of Registraton:

Foreign Mark Number: U00001014953

AN APPLICATION TO RE_REGISTER THE WORD ONLY MARK SHOWN BELOW HAS BEEN MADE TO THIS OFFICE

FILING DATE: 20 01 2010

PUBLICATION DATE: 22 02 2010
SUBMISSION REFERENCE NUMBER: 258423
CLASSES: 33

APPLICANT: Four Roses Distillery LLC
AGENT: Ozannes

FOUR ROSES

PRIORITY CLAIM

Office of Registration:
Country of Registraton:
Foreign Application Number:
Priority Date:

SUPPORTING MARK

Office of Registration: United Kingdom
Country of Registraton:

Foreign Mark Number: 1077183
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AN APPLICATION TO RE_REGISTER THE WORD ONLY MARK SHOWN BELOW HAS BEEN MADE TO THIS OFFICE

FILING DATE: 03 02 2010

PUBLICATION DATE: 22 02 2010

SUBMISSION REFERENCE NUMBER: 270715

CLASSES: 09, 16, 28, 41

APPLICANT: Derek John Webb; Hannah Sarah O'Donnell
AGENT: Lysaght & Co.

PTG

PRIORITY CLAIM

Office of Registration:
Country of Registraton:
Foreign Application Number:
Priority Date:

SUPPORTING MARK

Office of Registration: OHIM
Country of Registraton:
Foreign Mark Number: 8196032

AN APPLICATION TO RE_REGISTER THE STYLISED WORD MARK SHOWN BELOW HAS BEEN MADE TO THIS OFFICE

FILING DATE: 03 02 2010

PUBLICATION DATE: 22 02 2010

SUBMISSION REFERENCE NUMBER: 270716

CLASSES: 09, 16, 28, 41

APPLICANT: Derek John Webb; Hannah Sarah O'Donnell
AGENT: Lysaght & Co.

PRIORITY CLAIM

Office of Registration:
Country of Registraton:
Foreign Application Number:
Priority Date:

SUPPORTING MARK

Office of Registration: OHIM
Country of Registraton:
Foreign Mark Number: 8233892
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AN APPLICATION TO RE_REGISTER THE WORD ONLY MARK SHOWN BELOW HAS BEEN MADE TO THIS OFFICE

FILING DATE: 03 02 2010

PUBLICATION DATE: 22 02 2010

SUBMISSION REFERENCE NUMBER: 270719

CLASSES: 09, 16, 28, 41

APPLICANT: Derek John Webb; Hannah Sarah O'Donnell
AGENT: Lysaght & Co.

PRIORITY CLAIM

Office of Registration:
Country of Registraton:
Foreign Application Number:
Priority Date:

SUPPORTING MARK

Office of Registration: OHIM
Country of Registraton:
Foreign Mark Number: 8196016

PTG HOLDEM

AN APPLICATION TO RE_REGISTER THE WORD ONLY MARK SHOWN BELOW HAS BEEN MADE TO THIS OFFICE

FILING DATE: 03 02 2010

PUBLICATION DATE: 22 02 2010

SUBMISSION REFERENCE NUMBER: 270721

CLASSES: 09, 16, 28, 41

APPLICANT: Derek John Webb; Hannah Sarah O'Donnell
AGENT: Lysaght & Co.

PRIORITY CLAIM

Office of Registration:
Country of Registraton:
Foreign Application Number:
Priority Date:

SUPPORTING MARK

Office of Registration: OHIM
Country of Registraton:

Foreign Mark Number: 8196008

PTG OMAHA
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AN APPLICATION TO RE_REGISTER THE WORD ONLY MARK SHOWN BELOW HAS BEEN MADE TO THIS OFFICE

FILING DATE: 03 02 2010

PUBLICATION DATE: 22 02 2010

SUBMISSION REFERENCE NUMBER: 270723

CLASSES: 09, 16, 28, 41

APPLICANT: Derek John Webb; Hannah Sarah O'Donnell
AGENT: Lysaght & Co.

PTG POKER

PRIORITY CLAIM

Office of Registration:
Country of Registraton:
Foreign Application Number:
Priority Date:

SUPPORTING MARK

Office of Registration: OHIM
Country of Registraton:

Foreign Mark Number: 8196024
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Restoration Application(s)
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Publications for information purposes

Guernsey
Trade Mark
Num

GGGT59

GGGT7174
GGGT7165
GGGT7166
GGGT7168
GGGT7167
GGGT7169

GGGT7170

GGGT1082

GGGT7182
GGGT7183
GGGT7163

GGGT7164

GGGT7175

GGGT7176

GGGT17177
GGGT7178
GGGT17179
GGGT7180
GGGT7181

GGGT7171

GGGT7172
GGGT7173

GGGT6184

GGGT109

GGGT113

GGGT114

GGGT2186

Classes

36

29

35,36

36, 42

36, 42

36

36

02,07,09, 16

32

36

36

33

09,11, 16, 35,36, 37, 38,
41,42, 45

37

35,36

33

33

36

33

33

35

35, 42,09

36, 42

36

16,35, 36

16,35, 36

16,35, 36

30

Proprietor

Ace Limited

Kettle Foods, Inc
Commerzbank AG

Bank of America Corporation
Bank of America Corporation
Bank of America Corporation
Bank of America Corporation

Hewlett-Packard Development
Company, L.P.

C&amp;C International Limited

Akita, Inc.
Akita, Inc.
Patrén Spirits International AG

Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson

BELRON HUNGARY KFT - ZUG BRANCH

Jardine Lloyd Thompson Ireland Limited

Patrén Spirits International AG
Anguilla Rums Limited
Sotheby's

Double Eagle Brands N.V.
Double Eagle Brands N.V.

Horwath International Registration, Lid.

Intel Corporation
Bank of America Corporation

Standard Life Employee Services Ltd.

The Royal London Mutual Insurance
Society Limited

The Royal London Mutual Insurance
Society Limited

The Royal London Mutual Insurance
Society Limited

Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company

Type

Change Proprietor Name and Address

Supported Trade Mark Registration
Primary Trade Mark Registration
Primary Trade Mark Registration
Primary Trade Mark Registration
Primary Trade Mark Registration
Primary Trade Mark Registration

Primary Trade Mark Registration

Application to Record a Change of
Ownership (Assignment)

Primary Trade Mark Registration
Primary Trade Mark Registration
Supported Trade Mark Registration

Supported Trade Mark Registration

Supported Trade Mark Registration

Supported Trade Mark Registration

Supported Trade Mark Registration
Supported Trade Mark Registration
Supported Trade Mark Registration
Supported Trade Mark Registration
Supported Trade Mark Registration

Primary Trade Mark Registration

Primary Trade Mark Registration
Primary Trade Mark Registration

Application to Record a Change of
Ownership (Assignment)

Application to Record a Change of
Ownership (Assignment)

Application to Record a Change of
Ownership (Assignment)

Application to Record a Change of
Ownership (Assignment)

Trade Mark Renewal
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GGGT2334

GGGT4108

GGGT4479

GGGT4605

GGGT4606

GGGT4700

GGGT4701

GGGT5065

GGGT4898

GGGT4850

GGGT4699

GGGT5259

GGGT4851

GGGT4897

GGGT4521

GGGT4702

GGGT4703

GGGT4704

GGGT5180

GGGT5260

GGGT15279

GGGT4681

GGGT4680

GGGT5369

GGGT1585

GGGT4483

GGGT4439

GGGT5332

GGGT5332

GGGT5397

GGGT5376

GGGT1590

GGGT5412

28,25,24,21,20,16, 11,
08.

20

38

09

09

37

36

42

35,

28,

38

36

38,

42

09.

09.

09.

08

36

38

36

36

06

,25,12,22

, 26,28

. 39,41, 42,35

37,39, 41, 42

14,26

09

35, 36, 37, 42, 38, 41

16, 37,38

16, 37,38

Habitat Holding B.V.

Habitat Holding B.V.

Orange Brand Services Limited
Orange Brand Services Limited
Orange Brand Services Limited
Orange Brand Services Limited
Orange Brand Services Limited
Orange Brand Services Limited
Orange Brand Services Limited
Orange Brand Services Limited
Orange Brand Services Limited
Orange Brand Services Limited
Orange Brand Services Limited
Orange Brand Services Limited
Orange Brand Services Limited
Orange Brand Services Limited
Orange Brand Services Limited
Orange Brand Services Limited
Orange Brand Services Limited
Orange Brand Services Limited

Orange Brand Services Limited

Orange Brand Services Limited
Orange Brand Services Limited
Montres Tudor S.A.

The Stanley Works

Fortis Bank (Nederland) N.V.
The Cartoon Network, Inc.
Phoenix Life Limited

Phoenix Life Limited

Montres Tudor S.A.

Rolex S.A.

Rolex SA

Montres Tudor S.A.

Application to Record a Change of
Ownership (Assignment)

Application to Record a Change of
Ownership (Assignment)

Appointment or Change of Agent
Appointment or Change of Agent
Appointment or Change of Agent
Appointment or Change of Agent
Appointment or Change of Agent
Appointment or Change of Agent
Appointment or Change of Agent
Appointment or Change of Agent
Appointment or Change of Agent
Appointment or Change of Agent
Appointment or Change of Agent
Appointment or Change of Agent
Appointment or Change of Agent
Appointment or Change of Agent
Appointment or Change of Agent
Appointment or Change of Agent
Appointment or Change of Agent
Appointment or Change of Agent

Appointment or Change of Agent

Appointment or Change of Agent
Appointment or Change of Agent
Trade Mark Renewal
Trade Mark Renewall
Trade Mark Renewal
Trade Mark Renewall
Appointment or Change of Agent
Trade Mark Renewal
Trade Mark Renewall
Trade Mark Renewal
Trade Mark Renewal

Trade Mark Renewal
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GGGT5432

GGGT5428

GGGT5429

GGGT4473

GGGT4473

GGGT3008

GGGT1524

GGGT5405

GGGT1591

GGGT3001

GGGT2162

GGGT4476

GGGT3008

GGGT5377

GGGT5358

GGGT5389

GGGT1600

GGGT1601

GGGT4387

GGGT1137

GGGT1137

GGGT1593

GGGT1593

GGGT4579

GGGT4579

GGGT243

GGGT3001

GGGT3706

GGGT3708

29

29

25

05

05

33

25

32

25

09

36

36

19,

04

05

03

03

05

05

36

36

01
08
15
22
29
36
43

16

03

05

04

.05, 21

.05, 21

, 02,03, 04, 05, 06, 07,
,09,10,11,12,13, 14,
. 16,17,18,19, 20, 21,
,23,24,25,26,27, 28,
, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35,
, 37,38, 39,40, 41, 42,

, 44, 45

Rolex SA
Rolex SA
Rolex SA
B.S. A. Societe Anonyme
B.S. A. Societe Anonyme

PJ Hungary Szolgdltatd Korldtolt
Felelosségu Tarsasdag

Aspen Global Incorporated c/o Kross
Border Trust Services Ltd

LG Life Sciences, Itd.
Diageo Brands B.V.
Harlequin Mills &amp; Boon Limited

Mothercare UK Limited

Deutsche SiSi-Werke GmbH &amp; Co

Betriebs KG

PJ Hungary Szolgdltatd Korldtolt
Felelosségu Tarsasdg

Bloomberg Finance L.P.

Insinger de Beaufort Holdings S.A.
Bloomberg L.P.

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Exxon Mobil Corporation
SmithKline Beecham Limited
Guerlain S.A.

Guerlain S.A.

Guerlain S.A.

Guerlain S.A.

Aurum Funds Management Limited

Aurum Funds Management Limited

Carbon Trust Footprinting Company
Limtied

Harlequin Mills &amp; Boon Limited
BASF SE

BASF SE

Trade Mark Renewal
Trade Mark Renewall
Trade Mark Renewal
Trade Mark Renewal
Change Proprietor Name and Address

Trade Mark Renewal

Application to Record a Change of
Ownership (Assignment)

Trade Mark Renewall
Trade Mark Renewall
Trade Mark Renewal
Appointment or Change of Agent

Trade Mark Renewal

Appointment or Change of Agent

Trade Mark Renewall

Trade Mark Renewall

Trade Mark Renewal

Trade Mark Renewall

Trade Mark Renewal

Change Proprietor Name and Address
Trade Mark Renewall

Appointment or Change of Agent
Trade Mark Renewall

Appointment or Change of Agent

Application to Record a Change of
Ownership (Assignment)

Appointment or Change of Agent

Change Proprietor Name and Address

Appointment or Change of Agent
Change in Legal Status

Change in Legal Status
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GGGT3705 02 BASF SE Change in Legal Status

GGGT3709 09 BASF SE Change in Legal Status
GGGT3704 01 BASF SE Change in Legal Status
GGGI3712 42 BASF SE Change in Legal Status
GGGT13707 04 BASF SE Change in Legal Status
GGGT3711 17 BASF SE Change in Legal Status
GGGT3710 16 BASF SE Change in Legal Status
GGGT2298 01 BASF SE Change in Legal Status
GGGT2299 05 BASF SE Change in Legal Status
GGGT2228 01 BASF SE Change in Legal Status
GGGT2230 09 BASF SE Change in Legal Status
GGGT2229 02 BASF SE Change in Legal Status
GGGT5766 03,17,19,31,04,30,02, BASFSE Change in Legal Status

09,01, 16, 42,05

GGGT1271 02, 19,03, 05, 01 Tarmac Limited Request to Merge Applications or
Registrations
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